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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power & Light 
Company’s Motion to Leave and to File Reply and its Reply to Responses to Motion to 
Amend the Standard Protective Order upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by 
electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission’s master service list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-250224 

 
Public Counsel (C) 
Tad O’Neill 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov   
 

Robert Sykes 
Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov  
 

Public Counsel E-Filing 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  
Kai Hiatt 
kai.hiatt@atg.wa.gov  
Jean Martin 
jean.martin@atg.wa.gov  
 

Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
jessica.johanson-kubin@atg.wa.gov  
 

Brice Hartman  
Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

Jean Marie Dreyer 
jeanmarie.dreyer@atg.wa.gov  
Stefan de Villiers 
stefan.devilliers@atg.wa.gov  
Callahan Moriyasu 
callahan.moriyasu@atg.wa.gov  
 

Alexandra Kory 
Public Counsel 
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104 
alexandra.kory@atg.wa.gov 
 

 

Administrative Law Judge (C)  
Connor Thompson  
connor.thompson@utc.wa.gov  
 

Bijan Hughes 
bijan.hughes@utc.wa.gov  
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Assistant Attorney General (C)  
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
 

Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov  
 

Colin O’Brien 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov 
 

Josephine R. K. Strauss 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 

The Energy Project 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
info@theenergyproject.com 
 

Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
yzakai@smwlaw.com  
 

Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102  
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 

 

AWEC (C) 
Tyler Pepple  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

Michelle Madsen 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
107 SE Washington St STE 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
mnm@dvclaw.com  
 

Bradley G. Mullins  
MW Analytics  
Tietotie 2, Suite 208  

Julitta L. Brannon 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
jlb@dvclaw.com  
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Oulunsalo, Finland FI-90460 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  
 
 
PacifiCorp 
Washington Dockets 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Ajay Kumar 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 
 

Tiffanie A. Ellis 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
tiffanie.ellis@pacificorp.com 

 

 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 12th day of August 2025. 
 
             
                                                             __/s/ Rick Loy_______________________ 
      Rick Loy 
      Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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